LAW OFFICES

MARTIN, ADE, BIRCHFIELD & MICKLER, P.A.

ONE INDEPENDENT DRIVE - SUITE 3000

JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32202

MAILING ADDRESS POST OFFICE BOX 59 JACKBONVILLE, FLORIDA 32201

TELEPHONE (904) 354-2050 TELECOPIER (904) 354-5842

November 20, 1996

SHARON ROBERTS HENDERSON BARBARA CHRISTIE JOHNSTON WILHELMING F RIGHTLINGER MYRA LOUGHRAN RALPEL IL MARTIN ROBERT O MICHLER JOHN D MILTON JR DANIEL B NUNN JR SCOTT & SCHILDSERG GARY L WILKINGON

L PETER JOHNSON (1942-1988)

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

JAMES L. ADE LYNDA R. AYCOCK

W. O. BIRCHPIELD

TIMOTHY A BURLEIGH

CHARLES L. CRANFORD

MICHAEL E. GOODBREAD, JR.

PHILLIP A. DELMONT

STEPHEN H. DURANT

T WILLIAM GLOCKER

STEPHEN D. HALHER

Blanca Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

> Application by United Water Florida Inc. For Adjustment of Rates, Docket No. 960451-WS, ("Application")

Dear Ms. Bayo:

In connection with the above-referenced matter, please find enclosed for filing an original and seven copies of a Notice of Filing Affidavit on behalf of United Water Florida Inc. Please file the original and distribute the copies in accordance with your

If you have any questions or comments regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to call.

> Sincerely yours, SW Chillberry

Scott G. Schildberg

ACK	SGS/msa Enclosures cc: Mr. David E. Chardavoyne Mr. Walton F. Hill Mr. Robert J. Iacullo Mr. Richard A. Hensch Mr. Frank J. McGuire Mr. Munipalli Sambamurthi Mr. James L. Ade
OPC	MAIL AGGE ALL MAIL AGGE AGGE AGGE AGGE AGGE AGGE AGGE AGG
SEC /	MONZI ID 03 1H . BE

BOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

12477 NOV 21 8

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application of United Water) DOCKET NO.: 960451-WS Florida Inc. for Rate Adjustment) Date Submitted for

DOCKET NO.: 960451-WS Date Submitted for Filing: November 20, 1996

Notice of Filing Affidavit

United Water Florida Inc. ("United Water Florida"), by and through its undersigned attorneys, hereby files the Affidavit of Munipalli Sambamurthi in connection with the mailing of the Notice of Interim Rate Increase to the Customers of United Water Florida Inc. Said Affidavit is attached as Exhibit 1.

Dated this Joth day of November, 1996.

Respectfully submitted,

MARTIN, ADE, BIRCHFIELD & MICKLER, P.A.

James L. Ade

Florida Bar No. 0000460 Scott G. Schildberg

Florida Bar No. 0613990 3000 Independent Square Jacksonville, FL 32202 Telephone: (904) 354-2050

Attorneys for United Water Florida Inc.

DOCUMENT NUMBER DATE

12477 NOV 21 %

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the original and seven copies of the Notice of Filing Affidavit has been furnished by Federal Express this 30 th day of November, 1996 to Blanca Bayo, Director, Division of Records and Reporting, Florida Public Service Commission, 2450 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, and a copy of the foregoing has been furnished to Rosanne G. Capeless, Attorney for the Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, and to Harold McLean, Esquire, Office of Public Counsel, c/o The Florida Legislature, 111 W. Madison Street, Room 812, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400, by U.S. Mail, this 30 th day of November, 1996.

Attorney Chillbery

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING CUSTOMER NOTICE OF INTERIM RATE INCREASE BY UNITED WATER FLORIDA INC.

STATE OF FLORIDA)

COUNTY OF DUVAL)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, this day personally appeared MUNIPALLI SAMBAMURTHI, who, after being by me first duly sworn, deposes, and says that:

- 1. My name is Munipalli Sambamurthi, and I am the Vice President of United Water Florida Inc.
- 2. I am over the age of eighteen, of sound mind, capable of making this Affidavit, and I am fully competent to testify to the matters stated herein.
- 3. As Vice President of United Water Florida Inc., I have actual knowledge of the facts and representations set forth in this Affidavit.
- 4. I caused copies of the Notice of Interim Rate Increase to the Customers of United Water Florida Inc. ("Customer Notice"), printed envelopes, and a list of the names and addresses of the customers of United Water Florida Inc. to be delivered to Alexander's Direct Mail Service.
- 5. That on or about November 12, 1996, I caused copies of the Customer Notice to be mailed to the customers of United Water Florida Inc. as shown in the Affidavit of Alice Alexander attached hereto as Exhibit A.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

MUNIPALLI	SAMBAMURTHI

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 19th day of normbu 1996, by MUNIPALLI SAMBAMURTHI, who

is personally known to me
 produced a Florida Driver's License as identification #

SHANNON J. SMITH
May Comm Exp. 2/08/09
Bonded By Sarvice Ins
No. 9C581892

Ahann J. Amoth
Notary Public, State of Florida
Printed: Shannon J. Smith
My Commission Expires:
Commission No.:

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared ALICE ALEXANDER, who is being by me first duly sworn, deposes and

- That she is an officer of Alexander's Direct Mail Service.
- 2. That she is over the age of eighteen, of sound mind, capable of making this Affidavit, and is fully competent to testify to the matters stated herein.
- That as an officer of Alexander's Direct Mail Service, she has actual knowledge of the facts and representations set forth
- That she received on behalf of United Water Florida Inc. copies of the Notice of Interim Rate Increase to the Customers of United Water Florida Inc. ("Customer Notice"), a copy of which is attached hereto as Schedule 1, printed envelopes, and a list of the names and addresses which were identified by representatives of names and addresses which were identified by representatives of United Water Florida Inc. as the names and addresses of the customers of United Water Florida Inc.
- That on November 12, 1996, she caused to be delivered to a United States Postal Office for mailing copies of the Customer Notice addressed to each of such customers and received from the United States Post Office a Statement of Mailing with Permit Imprints dated November 12, 1996, a copy of which is attached hereto as Schedule 2.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT Sworn to and subscribed before me this 5th day of 100. 1996, by ALICE ALEXANDER, who

() is personally known to me produced a Florida Driver's License as identification # A425-025-43-971-0

Printed: Shari

My Commission Expires:

Commission No.:



SHARI L ZALESKY My Commission CC421818 Expires Dec. 18, 1998 Bonded by ANB

Notice of Interim Rate Increase to the Customers of United Water Florida Inc. Docket No. 960451-WS Dated: November 12, 1996

Dear Customer:

On October 29, 1996, the Florida Public Service Commission (the "Commission") approved interim rates for United Water Florida Inc. ("United Water Florida") in connection with the Application of United Water Florida for a Rate Adjustment in Duval, Nassau, and St. Johns Counties, Florida ("Application"). A schedule showing the Commission approved interim rates, together with United Water Florida's present rates, proposed interim rates, be effective for service rendered on or after the Commission's stamped approval date on United Water Florida's tariff sheets.

Pursuant to Section 367.082, Florida Statutes, these interim rates are authorized in order to allow the utility the opportunity to earn the minimum of the range of its rate of return as described in that statutory section. These rates are placed into effect subject to refund with interest of any such portion of these rates which may be found by the Commission to be disallowed after the final hearing. The final hearing will be held in the Jacksonville area on January 27-31, 1997. The Commission's decision on the final rates is scheduled for consideration at the Commission's Agenda Conference on April 29, 1997.

United Water Florida's business hours are Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. through 4:30 pm. If you have any questions, please call United Water Florida at (904) 725-2865 or write United Water Florida at 1400 Millcoe Road, Jacksonville, Florida 32239.

Written customer comments concerning United Water Florida's water and wastewater utility service and United Water Florida's request for a rate increase also may be addressed to the Director of the Division of Records and Reporting, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, with a courtesy copy to James L. Ade, Attorney, Martin, Ade, Birchfield & Mickler, 3000 Independent Square, Jacksonville, Florida 32202. All comments should include references to Commission Docket No. 960451-WS, which has been assigned to this case. You may 1-800-342-3552.

WATER SERVICE RATES

Manur	Rese	WATER SERVICE (O	E RATES	
Size Pro		Linkey	TOWERS!	
Base	Prop	Osed Inter-		
	Facility Charges Bas	Saed Interem Rates	Proposed Front Rates Base Factor O	Commission
2/0. *	14 62	Facility Charges	Base Francisco	Commission Approved
		15 90	racely Charges	Bass Francisco Rates
		22 30		Interim Rates Base Facility Charges
	73.26	35 04		
2	43 68	79 68	49.75	8 15.03
		156 27	\$ 45.23 \$ 102.85	\$ 22.33
Gatonage Charg			\$ 201.71	74.10
			* 401.71	
per 100 cubic fee	5 0 79	1.12		\$ 156.51
	5	0.84	\$ 1.45	
				\$ 111
	Genera	Service (Month)		T
Meter		SELVICE (Month)	V Rates	\$ 0.83
Size Present				
Base Fac	My Charges Base Factor	andy .	I have	
	my Charges Base Facility	Interm Rates Prop Charges Base Fa	CHANGE C	
5/8" \$	679	Charges Base F	cast Final Rates acast Charges Bas	Interim Des
34		7.38	many charges Bar	Interim Rates
	973	0.68		to Facility Charges
		195 \$		
	m 30	Carried Control of the Control of th	19.79	\$ 7.40
	W 02			9.53
	1 33		55 03	3 13.78
	P 43		97 88	\$ 28.71
F \$ 4256		18 5	220.19	\$ 54.27
	\$ 682 \$ 1,212		391 35	\$ 143.72
Gallonage Charge	* 1,212	72		\$ 369.55
		*1	.565.40	\$ 416.40
DATE TO SELECT THE PARTY OF THE	103 \$ 11			\$ 4,638.54
3	477 - 11			
	- 48		1.45	
	Private Fire		1.08	\$ 1.11
Size of Pressure	THE PR	plection (Monthly		\$ 0.83
Service LIXXED R	ates Proposed Utility	THERETINE	Rales)	
Connection Monthly Ra	Proposed Interm	Rates pour	4	
Monthly Ra		Sales Proposed Fi	nal Rates Commit	teion Approved
Per Conne	Olion Par Co	Manage	Inte	rim Rates
2 .	- Gurnection	Monthly Ra		
3" \$ 13.31		Per Connec	alion Mon	thly Rate
4 \$ 23.74			Per (onnection
3" \$ 13.31 4" \$ 23.74 6" \$ 35.42		\$ 6.87		
A	AM 20	\$ 15.45		14.50
10" \$ 107.09	- MU 00	\$ 27.47		25.86
12" \$ 152.64	\$ 101.06	\$ 61.84		38.58
\$ 217.57	\$ 157.95	\$ 109.91		74.06
	\$ 227.43	\$ 171.79		116.65
		\$ 247.35		168.27
				236.99

SCHEDULE 1 Page 2 of 2

Water Motor Present Rates Size Base Facility Charges 5/6"	WASTEWATER SE Residential Service Utility Prososed Interm Rates Base Facility Charges	United Proposed F	Commission Approvad
3/4" \$ 27 57 1" \$ 27 57 1 %" \$ 27 57 Unmetered account \$ 88 07 (No quantaly charge)	\$ 28.86 \$ 28.86 \$ 28.86 \$ 28.86 \$ 28.86 \$ 92.18	Base Facility Charg is \$ 36 62 \$ 36 62 \$ 36 62 \$ 36 62 \$ 116 99	Interem Rivings Base Facility Charges \$ 27.75 \$ 27.75 \$ 27.75 \$ 27.75 \$ 27.75
per 1,000 gallons \$ 3.00 per 100 cubic feet \$ 2.24 (Maximum gallonage charge - 30.000 gallons of water or 4000 cubic feet of water per quaner)	\$ 314 \$ 235	\$ 3 se \$ 2 se	\$ 88.54 \$ 1.02 \$ 2.26

Water Meter Size 5/8" 3/4" 1" 1 ½" 2" 3" 4" 6" 8" Unmetered Accounts (No quantity Cha	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Facility Charge 10 48 14 50 23 29 53 19 104 45 283 94 736 83 830 84 299 45	Ba Ba	al Service - Stand Utiley Utiley Opcosed Interim Rates se Facility Charges \$ 10.97 \$ 15.87 \$ 28.14 \$ 63.33 \$ 112.59 253.39 450.35 1,013.44 1,801.28 31.71	Prop Base S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	Monthly Rates) Ubiley Possed Final Rates a Facility Charges 13 92 20 14 35 72 80 38 142 89 142 89 321 58 571 54 1,286 16 1,286 01	Commo	Mission Approved Merim Sales Facility Charges \$ 10.55 \$ 14.59 \$ 23.44 \$ 53.54 \$ 105.14 205.80 741.66 834.28 9,360.35
per 100 cubic feet of water of water		3 00 2 24	\$	3.14 2.35	5	3.98		3.02
per 100 cubic feet of water of water		2 24 neral Servic	\$ 8 0-Ja		s s	2 00	:	3.4

Waster	Maler		ettal 91 2	ervice	- Jacksonville	Unive	rsity (Ma		4-48
Meter	lase Fa		Charges	Propo	sed Interim Rates	Prov	Utiley Cosed Final Rate Facility Charges	Commis 3 Inter	ision Approved im Rales
Guantay C per 1,000	\$ S harge	736 £ 830 8	13	\$ \$	297 19 771 21 869 61	\$ \$	377 17 978.76 1,103.64	Base Fa	285.80 741.66 836.28
of wastewa per 100 cut of wastewar	Nor flows	. 5	3 73	\$	3.90		4 95		*30.28
		•	280	\$	2 93	5	3 72	\$	3.75

Postage Statement -- Standard Mail (A) (Other Than Nonprofit) -- Permit Imprint

obberrents Dulk .	per-piece rate affixed to ea	only): I certify that above, bear the cornly): I certify that		Pieces	Rate	1	
ditional postage					Part D	\$ 0.000	
disc					Part C	5 0.000	
						\$ 1,268.501	
					Part B	0.000	
	DSCF Basic Let	ter 0.191 x 0.238 x	6,599	pcs= 1,260.409 pcs= 8.092	Part A	T .	
	Part B DSCF 3/5 Lette	Cust No (D&B)			.	JDY	
OF Which Mailing UNITED WATER P 1400 MILLCOB R JACKSONVILLE PI		Name and Address of (if other than the				omer's	
	ame & Address of Individual or Organization Name and Address of Mailing is Prepared UNITED WATER FLORIDA, INC Total Pieces in mailing Total Weight of mailing 165.8250 1bm 165.8250 1bm 165.8250 1bm 165.8250 10m 165.8250 10m 10m			M810 (Automat	ed on:		
JACKSOVNILLE	IRECT MAIL SERVICES S PKMY DR N PL 32256-1583	-	2-ft 5 Piece 0		Prepared Under	DMM:	
Permit Holder	Phone 1-(904)-262-6572	Receipt	Letters	Sai			
842	Pederal Agency Cost Code	Mailing Stat Seq # UNITEDWATU3537		USPS Authori	USPS Authorized Mailing ID Code(a		
Permit No.	ACKSONVILLE PL	Date 11/11/96	Proces	ing Category			

For Enclosed Reply Pieces (Automation rate only): I certify that any business reply or courtesy reply letter-size cards or envelopes, enclosed in the pieces described above, bear the correct facing ident mark (FIM) and barcode under DMM CB10. envelopes, enclosed in the pieces described above, bear the correct racing ident mark (FIM) and barcode under Des CBID.

For ZIP Codes (Regular nonautomation rate only): I certify that the ZIP Codes appearing on the pieces described above have been verified and corrected where necessary within 12 months of the date of this mailing using a USPS-approved method.

The signature of a mailer certifies that it will be liable for and agrees to pay, subject to appeals prescribed by postal laws The signature of a maker certifies that it will be liable for and agrees to pay, subject to appears prescribed by postal law and regulations, any revenue deficiencies assessed on this mailing. (If this form is signed by an agent, the agent certifies and regulations, any revenue dericlencies assessed on this mairing. It this fore is signed by an agent, the agent certifies that it is authorized to sign this statement, that the certification binds the agent and the mailer, and that both the mailer

The submission of a false, fictitious or fraudulent statement may result in imprisonment up to 5 years and a fine up to \$10,000 (18 USC 1001). In addition, a civil penalty up to \$5,000 and an additional assessment of twice the amount falsely claimed may be

I hereby certify that all information furnished on this form is accurate and truthful, that this mailing meets all applicable Thereby certify that all information furnished on this form is accurate and crothius, that this mailing meets all applicable CASS/MASS standards for address and barcode accuracy, and that the material presented qualifies for the rates of postage claimed.

Single Pc Wt	holder or Agent (Both princip	- Ween	Postage deticiancy 4	ling meets all applicable the rates of postage claimed meurred) Telephone Numbe
	pounds	Are figures at left adj	usted from mailer's entr	1-(904)-262-657
Total Pieces	Total Weight	If "Yes" Reason:	rom mailer's entr	ies? Yes No
Total Postage				
heck One				
		THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH		
Not Scheduled	Present Verification performed as Scheduled miling has been inspected concert where required); (3) proper	Date Mailer Notified	Contact	By (Initials)

Financial Document - Forward to Finance Office

'ostage Statement -- Standard Mail (A) Other Than Nonprofit) -- Permit Imprint

OCHOL INC	n Nonprofit;	Date#188/96 Processing Category				USPS Authorized Ma	iling II	Code(#)
of Mailing JA	of Mailing JACKSONVILLE PL		Linceper					
rmit No.	Federal Agency Cost Code	Mailing Stat Seq # UNITEDWATA3537	Letters					
rmit Holder	Phone 1-(904)-262-6572	Receipt	(DMM C050)					
ALEXANDER'S D	DIRECT MAIL SERVICES	Weight of a Single	31 2-ft 9 1-ft Trays Weight of a Single Piece 0.0250 lbs		Prepared Under D004: M010 (Automation letters)			
JACKSOVNILLE PL 32256-1583 CTAS ID		Total Pieces in ma	iling T		ight of mailing 3.8000 lbs	If Sacking, Based	on:	
or Which Maili	PLORIDA, INC	(if other than the				CUSTOM		2,842.904
	Part A DSCP 5-Digi	t Letter 0.137		188 pcs		Part A	5	
	DECF 3-Digi	t Letter 0.157	x 1,	364 pcs	. 214.144	Part B	5	0.000
						Part C		0.000
						Part D	6	0.000
					Pieces	Rate		0.000
dditional pos					Total	Postage \$	2,8	42.90
s applicable	bulk per-piece rate affixed	to each piece?				lu lerrer		rda or

Por Enclosed Reply Pieces (Automation rate only): I certify that any business reply or courtesy reply letter-size cards or envelopes, enclosed in the pieces described above, bear the correct facing ident mark (PIM) and barcode under DMM CS10.

For ZIP Codes (Regular nonautomation rate only): I certify that the ZIP Codes appearing on the pieces described above have been verified and corrected where necessary within 12 months of the date of this mailing using a USPS-approved method.

The signature of a mailer certifies that it will be liable for and agrees to pay, subject to appeals prescribed by postal laws and regulations, any revenue deficiencies assessed on this mailing. (If this form is signed by an agent, the agent certifies that it is authorized to sign this statement, that the certification binds the agent and the mailer, and that both the mailer and the agent will be liable for and agree to pay any deficiencies.)

The submission of a false, fictitious or fraudulent statement may result in imprisonment up to 5 years and a fine up to \$10,000 (18 USC 1001). In addition, a civil penalty up to \$5,000 and an additional assessment of twice the amount falsely claimed may be imposed (31 USC 3802).

I hereby certify that all information furnished on this form is accurate and truthful, that this mailing meets all applicable

nereby certify that all information furnished on the SS/MASS standards for address and barcode accuracy	and and indicable for any p	oatage deficiency incurre	d) Telephone Number 1-(904)-262-6572
gnature of Permit holder or Agent (Both principal	1 Halper		10
2.1	Are figures at left adjusted	from sailer's entries?	_ Kes _X)80
ngle Pc We 022 _ pounds	If "Yes" Reason:		
stal Place 2013 Total Beight 451.6			
#'Oc.112.95			-
otal Postage 4 2842,10	Date Meiler Motified	Contect	By (Initials)
verification presort Verification			The second
O Mpt Scheduled U performed as scheduled	(1) aligibility for po	setage claimed; (2) proper	Round Span Legithred
CERTIFY that this mailing has been inspected conceparation (and present where required); (3) proper	er completion of postage states	sent; and (4) payment of	(Signatural)
reparation (and present		Time AM	1 3 8 L
signature of Weigher		PH PH	(SO (SO (SO) F)
11. 2Ph	2		1 74
PS Form 3602-R, July 1996 Pacsimile (PAVE Cert	20001	Financial Document - Form	and to selled the

Postage Statement -- Standard Mail (A) (Other Than Nonprofit) -- Permit Imprint

For ZIP Codes (Reg	y Pieces (Automation rate on ed in the pieces described a nular nonautomation rate only octed where necessary within	ly): I certify that a	iny business renty	Postage \$	51.46		
For Enclosed Reply	y Pieces (Aut	piece?			- \$ 0.000		
applicable bulk pe	r-piece rate affixed to each		Pieces	Rate	0.000		
Additional postage pa	lyment			Part D			
dditional				Part C	\$ 0.000		
				Part B	\$ 51.456		
					0.000		
			201 pcs= 51.456	Part A			
	Part B Basic Letter 0.254						
Cust No. (D&B)	lo	ust No (Das)		Cii	STOMER'S COP		
JACKSONVILLE FL	ORIDA, INC	(if other than the pe	Meiling Agent rmit holder)				
for Which Mailing	Individual or Organization	Total Pieces in mailing Total Meight of mailing 201 5.0250 lbs Name and Address of Mailing Agent (if other than the permit be a second and the		iling If Sacking, B	If Sacking, Based on:		
	CTAS ID	Total Pieces		Prepared Und M810 (Autom	er Degg; stion letters;		
JACKSOVNILLE P	L 32256-1583	- sridis b	1-ft Trays	Prepared			
ALEXANDER'S DIRECT MAIL SERVICES 6956 PHILLIP'S PKWY DR N		Receipt Letters (Dem COSO)					
Permit Holder	1	Mailing Stat Seq # UNITEDWATU3537		USPS Autho	rized Mailing ID Code		
Permit No. 842	Federal Agency Cost Code	Date 11/11/96	Processing Category	1			
	ACKSONVILLE FL	1 No.					

envelopes, enclosed in the pieces described above, bear the correct facing ident mark (FIM) and barcode under DNM C810.

For ZIP Codes (Regular nonautomation rate only): I certify that the ZIP Codes appearing on the pieces described above have been consistent where nonautomatical values of the data of this saling control of the pieces described above have been consistent where nonautomatical values of the data of this saling control of the pieces described above have been consistent where nonautomatical values of the data of this saling control of the pieces described above have been control of the pieces described above. For ZIP Codes (Regular nonautomation rate only): I certify that the ZIP codes appearing on the pieces described at verified and corrected where necessary within 12 months of the date of this mailing using a USPS-approved method.

The signature of a mailer certifies that it will be liable for and agrees to pay, subject to appeals prescribed by postal laws The signature of a mailer certifies that it will be liable for and agrees to pay, subject to appeals prescribed by postal laws and regulations, any revenue deficiencies assessed on this mailing. (If this form is signed by an agent, the agent certifies that it is authorized to sign this statement, that the certification binds the agent and the mailer, and that both the mailer

The submission of a false, fictitious or fraudulent statement may result in imprisonment up to 5 years and a fine up to \$10,000 The submission of a false, fictitious of fraudulent statement may result in imprisonment up to 5 years and a fine up to \$10,000 (18 USC 1001). In addition, a civil penalty up to \$5,000 and an additional assessment of twice the amount falsely claimed may be

I hereby certify that all information furnished on this form is accurate and truthful, that this mailing meets all applicable CASS/MASS standards for address and barcode accuracy, and that the material presented qualifies for the rates

pal and agent are Alabye for	any postage deficiency income	
Are figures at left ad	(Market)	Telephone Number 1-(904)-262-657;
If "Yes" Reason:	usted from mailer's entries?	Yes A No
Date Mailer Notified	Contact	
erning: (1) eligibility for completion of postage stat	postage claimed; (2) proper Rous	(Initials)
8	Time AM	NO NO NE
ied Mail Manager 2000)	Financial Document - Forward to Fi	
01001	Are figures at left adj If "Yes" Reason: Date Mailer Notified Derning: (1) eligibility for ompletion of postage state and the state of the state	Date Mailer Notified Contact By Derning: (1) eligibility for postage claimed; (2) proper Description of postage statement; and (4) payment of Date Mail Manual Time AM Description Time Tim

Postage Statement -- Standard Mail (A)

O of Mailing JACKSONVILLS PL		Date 11/11/96	Processing Category		USPS Authorized Mailing ID Code(a)			
Permit No. 842	Pederal Agency Cost Code	Mailing Stat Seq # UNITEDWATA3537	Letters (DMM COSe)		Code (#)			
'ermit Holder	Phone 1-(904)-262-6572	Receipt			1.			
ALEXANDER'S DIRECT MAIL SERVICES 6956 PHILLIP'S PRHY DR H JACKSOVNILLE PL 32256-1593 Aust No. CTAS ID		1 2-ft Trays Weight of a Single Piece 0.0250 lbs			Prepared Under Dem: Mel0 (Automation letters)			
		Total Pieces in mailing Total Meight of mailing 611 15.2750 1be		If Sacking, Based on:				
Or Murch Wellis	FLORIDA, INC RD	Name and Address of Mailing Agent (if other than the permit holder) Cust No (DaB)			CUSTOMER'S COPY			
	Part A Basic Le	o.163 x		611 pre	= 111.613	Part A		331.013
						Part B		0.000
						Part C		0.000
						Part D		0.000
dditional postage payment					Pieces	Rate	- 5	0.000
		's applicable bulk per-piece rate affixed to each piece?						

ry within 12 months of the date of this mailing using a USPS-approved method.

the signature of a mailer certifies that it will be liable for and agrees to pay, subject to appeals prescribed by postal laws and regulations, any revenue deficiencies assessed on this mailing. (If this form is signed by an agent, the agent certifies that it is suthorized to sign this statement, that the certification binds the agent and the mailer, and that both the mailer and the agent will be liable for and agree to pay any deficiencies.)

The submission of a false, fictitious or fraudulent statement may result in imprisonment up to 5 years and a fine up to \$10,000 (18 USC 1001). In addition, a civil penulty up to \$5,000 and an additional assessment of twice the amount falsely claimed may be imposed (31 USC 3802).

I hereby certify that all information furnished on this form is accurate and truthful, that this mailing meets all applicable CASS/MASS standards for address and barcode accuracy, and that the material presented qualifies for the rates of postage claimed

and agent are liable for a	ny postage deficiency i	ncurred) Telephone sumber 1-(204)-262-6572
Are figures at left adju	eted from mailer's entr	1007 _ 700 \$300
If "Yes" Reacon;		
Date Mailer Notified	Contact	By (Initiale)
erning: (1) eligibility for r completion of postage sta	postage claimed; (2) p tement; and (4) payment	of 1/2 (8) [2]
0	Time	AM STATE OF THE ST
	Are figures at left adju If "Yes" Reason; Date Mailer Notified erning: (1) eligibility for	Date Mailer Notified Contact erning: (1) eligibility for postage claimed; (2) pr completion of postage statement; and (4) payment

e (PAVS Certified Meil Manager 2000) Financial Document - Forward to Finance Office